

Navi @ Navdeep Singh Vs State.
CIS No. BA/2792/2022.

Present: Sh. Aseem Kukreja Adv proxy counsel for the applicant.

Bail application under Section 438 Cr.PC received by entrustment. It be checked and registered. Concerned Ahlmad is directed to report about the pendency or decision of any such previous bail application of the applicant in any court.

Notice to the State be issued and record of investigation be called for 19.10.2022.

Dated : 10.10.2022.
anil kumar

(Kewal Krishan),
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Ferozepur.
(UID:PB0182)