

B.A. 279 of 2024 Jagtar Singh vs. State of Punjab

Present: Sh. R.S. Khera, advocate, counsel for the applicant-accused

Bail application under section 167 (2) of Cr.P.C. presented today. It be registered. Notice to State issued today itself. Report of Ahlmad called and received. As per the report of Ahlmad application for extension of time for presentation of challan has already been moved by the prosecution and fixed for filing reply and consideration for 08.02.2024. Now matter be put upon 06.02.2024 for consideration on bail application moved under section 167 (2) Cr.P.C.

(Rakesh Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/JSC/ Tarn Taran
(UID No.PB0133)
05.02.2024