

Mana Masih and another versus State

DDR No. 30 dated 10.01.2026

u/s 333, 118 (1), 324 (4), 191 (3), 190, 351 (2) of BNS in
FIR No. 135 of 21.12.2025

under Sections 118 (1), 324 (4), 333, 191 (3), 190 of BNS
Police Station Purana Shalla

Present: Sh. Davinder Singh Sangotra, Advocate, Id. Counsel for
applicants/accused Mana Masih and Akash.
Sh. Tejinder Pal, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State
along with ASI Gurnam Singh No. 571/GSP Police Station
Purana Shalla assisted by Sh. Gursharanpreet Singh Wahla,
Advocate, Id. Counsel for complainant Mani.

ORDER

Today, ASI Gurnam Singh No. 571/GSP Police Station
Purana Shalla has appeared along with record and suffered statement that
accused/applicants Mana Masih and Akash have joined the investigation in
this FIR and their custodial interrogation is not required.

Heard. Applicants/accused were granted interim bail by this Court
vide order dated 17.01.2026 with directions to join the investigation. As per the
statement suffered by ASI Gurnam Singh, applicants/accused Mana Masih and
Akash have joined investigation and their custodial interrogation is not
required. Therefore, keeping in view the above facts and circumstances, the
present bail application is hereby allowed and interim bail granted to the
applicants/accused Mana Masih and Akash vide order dated 17.01.2026 is
hereby made absolute. Applicants/accused shall remain bound by the conditions
mentioned in Section 482 (2) of BNSS, 2023.

Police record be returned and bail application file be
consigned to the record room.

Pronounced
28.01.2026.
Rajeev Gupta, Stenographer-1

(Ranjeev Pal Singh Cheema),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur(UID No. PB0294)