

CNR No:PBSGF40007012026

CASE No:BA-279-2026

Kuldeep Singh Vs State of Punjab

Present: Mr. Mohd. Javed, Advocate for Mr. Mohd Qasim, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Ravinderpal Kaur, Addl. PP for the State.

The District Bar Association, Malerkotla has given call for “No Work Day” for today and therefore, the Advocates are not appearing in any case including this case.

Arguments have not been addressed. On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, bail petition is adjourned to **20.03.2026** for arguments. The concerned SHO and IO are directed to produce the investigation record and are directed to assist this Court in this case on the date fixed.

Dated: 17.03.2026

(Kunaal)
Stenographer-II

(Parminder Singh Grewal)
Judge, Special Court,
Malerkotla. UID No. PB0438